
 164,025,898,042

 7,006,684,370

 157,019,213,672

 5,061,626,084

 199,126,003

 4,862,500,081

 127,614,569

 28,583,600

 99,030,969

 55,598,813,856

 2,879,767,990

 52,719,045,866

 805,122,816

 43,691,721

 761,431,095

 12,964,643,070

 1,389,885,604

 11,574,757,466

 26,848,595,052

 820,694,338

 26,027,900,714

 4,869,451,563

 120,687,848

 4,748,763,715

 10,290,301,481

 602,436,566

 9,687,864,915

 53,663,582,786

 2,940,691,677

 50,722,891,109

 148,574,518

 14,613,971

 133,960,547

 114,216,367

 25,318,472

 88,897,895

 44,510,925,693

 2,346,477,695

 42,164,447,998

 734,508,452

 39,777,083

 694,731,369

 2,431,001,802

 215,280,819

 2,215,720,983

 583,893,645

 17,588,217

 566,305,428

 204,468,440

 4,120,661

 200,347,779

 3,805,972,754

 244,137,118

 3,561,835,636

 　　　　　　Grand Total
 總　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　計

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 Agriculture, forestry, fishing and animal husbandry
 農、林、漁、牧業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Mining and quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Manufacturing
製造業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 Electricity, gas and water
水電燃氣業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Construction
營造業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Trade
批發及零售業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 Accommodation and eating-drinking places
住宿及餐飲業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 Transportation, storage and communication
 運輸、倉儲及通信業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 中華民國96年

 表19　勞工保險各種應計保險費─按類別及行業別分

 單位：新台幣元

 合　　　　　　　　　計

Total

公用事業之員工
產業勞工及交通

Industrial workers

 類　　　別
Various Insured Laborers

 行　業　別
Industrial Divisions
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 52,474,236,687

 1,726,336,442

 50,747,900,245

 10,075,484

 749,808

 9,325,676

 1,358,467

 333,155

 1,025,312

 2,343,329,946

 103,480,587

 2,239,849,359

 46,516,123

 2,473,692

 44,042,431

 3,309,821,306

 384,396,008

 2,925,425,298

 25,152,037,719

 767,753,786

 24,384,283,933

 2,214,177,766

 56,011,681

 2,158,166,085

 2,002,515,816

 79,859,447

 1,922,656,369

 5,048,332,386

 79,459,685

 4,968,872,701

 10,029,302

 756,873

 9,272,429

－

－

－

 5,977,290

 259,972

 5,717,318

－

－

－

 4,072,223

 336,182

 3,736,041

 56,796,316

 1,764,700

 55,031,616

 4,355,354

 131,923

 4,223,431

 2,861,745

 140,390

 2,721,355

 6,834,940,859

 151,976,232

 6,682,964,627

 7,301,454

 1,001,488

 6,299,966

－

－

－

－

－

－

 1,297,244

 77,720

 1,219,524

 27,890,074

 2,044,938

 25,845,136

 22,057,299

 696,751

 21,360,548

 7,581,678

 214,261

 7,367,417

 124,855,435

 6,738,455

 118,116,980

2007

 Table 19  Premium Receivable, by Various Insured Laborer and Industry

 Unit：NT$

 公　司　、　行　號　之　員　工

firms and shops
Workers of commercial

 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

cooperative enterprises
nonprofit organizations or

 Employees in journalistic, cultural,
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

agencies and schools
Employees in government
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 48,088,666

 9,030,834

 39,057,832

 48,088,666

 9,030,834

 39,057,832

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 104,356,618

 1,778,300

 102,578,318

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 　　　　　　Grand Total
 總　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　計

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 Agriculture, forestry, fishing and animal husbandry
 農、林、漁、牧業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Mining and quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Manufacturing
製造業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 Electricity, gas and water
水電燃氣業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Construction
營造業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Trade
批發及零售業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 Accommodation and eating-drinking places
住宿及餐飲業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 Transportation, storage and communication
 運輸、倉儲及通信業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 中華民國96年

 表19　勞工保險各種應計保險費─按類別及行業別分(續1)

 單位：新台幣元

受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

fishing production
Workers employed in

職業訓練機構接受訓練者

organizations
in vocational training

Persons receiving training
 類　　　別

Various Insured Laborers
 行　業　別

Industrial Divisions
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 36,508,491,706

 1,876,096,045

 34,632,395,661

 1,005,274,123

 51,494,099

 953,780,024

 12,039,735

 2,931,973

 9,107,762

 8,738,427,828

 429,544,147

 8,308,883,681

 22,800,997

 1,363,226

 21,437,771

 7,191,857,665

 787,827,657

 6,404,030,008

 1,005,304,484

 32,015,210

 973,289,274

 2,436,937,622

 60,160,544

 2,376,777,078

 4,283,136,843

 258,653,593

 4,024,483,250

 3,832,282,537

 121,478,930

 3,710,803,607

 3,832,282,537

 121,478,930

 3,710,803,607

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 5,511,585,797

 99,836,225

 5,411,749,572

－

－

－

－

－

－

 153,099

 5,589

 147,510

－

－

－

－

－

－

 28,505,589

 875,674

 27,629,915

 1,930,703

 48,778

 1,881,925

 70,958,888

 12,907,563

 58,051,325

2007

 　　　　 (Cont'd 1)
 Table 19  Premium Receivable, by Various Insured Laborer and Industry

 Unit：NT$

 職　　業　　勞　　工

Craft workers

 漁　會　之　甲　類　會　員

 fishermen's association
Class A members of

 自　　願　　投　　保　　者

Voluntary insured persons
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 8,536,979,055

 89,308,356

 8,447,670,699

 1,967,277,039

 41,782,517

 1,925,494,522

 7,806,032,151

 127,612,201

 7,678,419,950

 2,678,535,052

 42,188,047

 2,636,347,005

 6,055,518,016

 97,347,944

 5,958,170,072

 2,799,652,965

 54,175,529

 2,745,477,436

 14,847,787,719

 379,530,189

 14,468,257,530

 2,767,947,554

 89,865,917

 2,678,081,637

 328,930

 3,521

 325,409

 68,565,611

 1,619,070

 66,946,541

 273,846,098

 3,357,747

 270,488,351

 10,713,139

 195,395

 10,517,744

 629,860

 9,731

 620,129

 170,453,948

 3,553,250

 166,900,698

 423,274,453

 17,084,198

 406,190,255

 182,209,076

 7,554,729

 174,654,347

Finance and insurance
金融及保險業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Real estate and rental and leasing
不動產及租賃業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 Professional, scientific and technical services
 專業、科學及技術服務業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Educational services
教育服務業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Health care and social welfare services
醫療保健及社會福利服務業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 Cultural, sporting and recreational services
 文化、運動及休閒服務業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Other services
其他服務業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Public administration
公共行政業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 中華民國96年

 表19　勞工保險各種應計保險費─按類別及行業別分(續2)

 單位：新台幣元

 合　　　　　　　　　計

Total

公用事業之員工
產業勞工及交通

Industrial workers

 類　　　別
Various Insured Laborers

 行　業　別
Industrial Divisions

92



 6,436,083,848

 69,777,455

 6,366,306,393

 1,529,386,664

 32,935,104

 1,496,451,560

 5,015,449,672

 84,312,700

 4,931,136,972

 30,134,699

 458,151

 29,676,548

 49,157,891

 796,346

 48,361,545

 1,138,380,663

 22,173,048

 1,116,207,615

 3,195,810,623

 120,825,474

 3,074,985,149

－

－

－

 405,330,578

 3,841,123

 401,489,455

 616,760

 12,463

 604,297

 449,840,840

 5,277,287

 444,563,553

 22,084,264

 332,639

 21,751,625

 2,788,037,841

 44,612,802

 2,743,425,039

 464,191,508

 8,510,906

 455,680,602

 833,086,434

 13,446,460

 819,639,974

 1,051,931

 35,965

 1,015,966

 1,324,495,452

 11,627,688

 1,312,867,764

 3,040,411

 46,171

 2,994,240

 188,069,783

 2,093,205

 185,976,578

 1,565,818,931

 24,106,880

 1,541,712,051

 759,122,380

 11,397,068

 747,725,312

 100,937,264

 1,830,947

 99,106,317

 140,893,164

 8,595,243

 132,297,921

 2,561,580,290

 81,505,417

 2,480,074,873

2007

 　　　　 (Cont'd 2)
 Table 19  Premium Receivable, by Various Insured Laborer and Industry

 Unit：NT$

 公　司　、　行　號　之　員　工

firms and shops
Workers of commercial

 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

cooperative enterprises
nonprofit organizations or

 Employees in journalistic, cultural,
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

agencies and schools
Employees in government

93



－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 99,327,328

 1,652,187

 97,675,141

 2,192,079

 35,597

 2,156,482

－

－

－

 286,195

 5,064

 281,131

 2,551,016

 85,452

 2,465,564

Finance and insurance
金融及保險業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Real estate and rental and leasing
不動產及租賃業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 Professional, scientific and technical services
 專業、科學及技術服務業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Educational services
教育服務業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Health care and social welfare services
醫療保健及社會福利服務業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 Cultural, sporting and recreational services
 文化、運動及休閒服務業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Other services
其他服務業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

Public administration
公共行政業

 　　Occupational injury premium
 　　職業災害保險費

 　　Ordinary injury premium
 　　普通事故保險費

 中華民國96年

 表19　勞工保險各種應計保險費─按類別及行業別分(續3完)

 單位：新台幣元

受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

fishing production
Workers employed in

職業訓練機構接受訓練者

organizations
in vocational training

Persons receiving training
 類　　　別

Various Insured Laborers
 行　業　別

Industrial Divisions
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 364,783,672

 3,994,015

 360,789,657

 355,148,071

 6,962,875

 348,185,196

 735,582,253

 13,304,206

 722,278,047

 105,208,127

 1,703,027

 103,505,100

 125,175,197

 2,028,867

 123,146,330

 917,772,602

 17,959,052

 899,813,550

 9,209,042,487

 206,153,554

 9,002,888,933

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 5,956,575

 64,554

 5,892,021

 10,519,522

 206,834

 10,312,688

 1,143,243,505

 19,267,056

 1,123,976,449

 845,248,564

 13,739,768

 831,508,796

 2,331,202,768

 38,467,533

 2,292,735,235

 7,916,980

 148,326

 7,768,654

 1,045,394,363

 13,420,196

 1,031,974,167

 20,555,241

 684,354

 19,870,887

2007

 　　　　 (Cont'd 3)
 Table 19  Premium Receivable, by Various Insured Laborer and Industry

 Unit：NT$

 職　　業　　勞　　工

Craft workers

 漁　會　之　甲　類　會　員

 fishermen's association
Class A members of

 自　　願　　投　　保　　者

Voluntary insured persons
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